
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6991
ANSWERED ON:13.05.2002
WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE TO KARNATAKA GOVT.
A. VENKATESH NAIK;ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether various State Governments have sent proposals to the Union Government seeking World Bank assistance to ease water shortage in the States;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the number of water projects running with the World Bank/Asian Development Bank assistance; and

(d) the assistance received by the Government for the purpose during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) & (b) The details of proposals received from various State Governments for World Bank assistance during last three years to ease water shortage in the states is attached as Annexure I.

(c) & (d) The details of projects under implementation with the World Bank / Asian Development Bank assistance and disbursement received during the last three years are given in Annexure II.

ANNEXURE I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PARTS (a) AND (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6991 FOR ANSWER ON
13.5.2002

S.No  Name of the  Cost    Present status
 Project          Rs. crore

 BIHAR

1. Bihar Public Under correspondence with
 Tubewells Project 811.55 State Govt.
 Phase II

2. Participatory On Under correspondence with
 Farm Development 324.90 State Govt
 Project  for  Kosi
 Command   Area   −
 Bihar

 GUJARAT

3. Gujarat Water Posed to the WB on
 Resources            724.00   2.5.2000.    The   WB   have
 Consolidation expressed its inability to Project                      consider.

4. Gujarat Salinity Posed to the WB in January Prevention Project 1160.00 2001. The WB have expressed its inability to consider.
HARYANA


5. Haryana Water Concept paper forwarded to Resources            880.00  WB by DEA in February, 2002
Consolidation
Project −II
KARNATAKA
6. Karnataka Tank Project approved by the Improvement 946.47 World Bank.
Project
MAHARASHTRA

7   Maharashtra  Water   1433.20   Posed to WB on 7.2.2002
Service
Improvement
Project
MADHYA PRADESH

8. Sindh Project 1074.40 Under correspondence with Phase-II, Madhya State Govt
Pradesh
PUNJAB
9 Punjab Irrigation 1483.00 Under correspondence with
& Drainage Project    State Govt
-III
TAMIL NADU
10. Tamil Nadu Water 3915.00 Under correspondence with Resources               State Govt
Consolidation
Project Phase-II
TRIPURA
11. Tripura Irrigation 475.65 Posed to World Bank on and          Flood    7.3.2001
management Works

ANNEXURE II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PARTS (c) AND (d) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6991 TO BE
ANSWERED ON 13.5.2002

S.No  Name of  Date of      Assistance   Disbursement received
 Projects      Agreement/   Amount/
   Completion   Utilisation  1999-2000      2000-01
     Million DC   2001- 02
     as on        (In US$ million)
     31.3.2002

1.    Andhra        03.06.1997   US$ 325      13.71        27.10
 Pradesh-III   31.01.2003   Credit.      23.14
 Irrigation                US$ 131.505
 projects                  loan : nil.

2.    A.P           30.01.1999    US$ 142     36.74         12.63
 Economic      31.03.2004   US$  62.99   10.62
 restructuring
 project(Irr
 igation
 Component)

3.    Orissa        05.01.1996   US$ 290.90   28.67           29.26
 Water         30.09.2002   US$ 179.627  16.63
 Resource
 Consolidati
 on Project
4     Rajasthan     27.3.2002    US $ 143     -                   -
 Water         31.3.2008    US$ 5.00     -
 Sector
 Restructuri
 ng Project

5.    UP Water      22.3.2002    US$ 149.2    -                 -


 Sector        31.10.2007   US$.5.00     -
 Restructuri
 ng Project
6.    Tamil Nadu    22.09.1995   US$ 282.90   57.50          32.34
 Water         31.03.2003   US$ 150.059  20.36
 Resource
 Consolidati
 on Project

7 +Haryana      24.06.1994   US$ 258      32.93             41.50
 Water         31.12.2001   US$ 258      52.93
 Resources
 Consolidati
 on Project

+ Project completed
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